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Newsletter No. 11 – Friday 22nd November 2024 

Dear Families 
 

This week has flown by! Children are settled and lots of learning has been taking place throughout school. Be 
sure to look at our Facebook page to see photographs of what our children have been doing.  
 
Our Reception children got the opportunity to go outside in the snow before it all melted! They had a fabulous 
time playing with the snow and making snowballs. 
 
As I have previously mentioned, please do check the diary dates on our weekly newsletter as we do have lots 
going on. 
 
Have a great weekend. 
 
Jane Sharrock 

 

ROWAN CLASS ASSEMBLY 

Rowan Class are excited to invite you to their upcoming class assembly on Wednesday, 4th December at 

2.45pm. We would love for you to join us in celebrating their learning.   

 

REMINDER - BOYS’ VOCAL GROUP 
 

There will be no Boys’ Vocal Club on Tuesday, 26th November as Mrs Wellby has a meeting after 
school.  Apologies for any inconvenience caused.   
 
PARENT VOLUNTEERS 
 

If there are any parents who are able to come into school to listen to children read for an 
hour a week, please contact the office with your availability.  Thank you.   
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Recent correspondence: 
 

• Y5 & Y6 Netball and Football matches – 28/11/24 
 

https://www.stjbps.co.uk/
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DATES FOR THE AUTUMN TERM 
 

Over the weeks, we will add new dates/events in red, so please make sure that you 
regularly check this list and update your diaries. 
 

NOVEMBER 
Tues 26 November Boys’ Vocal Group cancelled 

Thurs 28 November Open Morning for prospective parents (9am) 
Locality Y5 & Y6 Netball and Football matches at Angmering School (3.45pm) 

 

DECEMBER 
Sun 1 December Findon Village Christmas Lights – Choir performing (5.30pm, Pond Green) 

Mon 2 December Final Sing and Sign Club 

Tues 3 December PTA meeting at The Black Horse (6pm) 

Wed 4 December Rowan Class assembly (2.45pm) – parents welcome! 

Fri 6 December PTA Christmas Disco (details to follow) 

Tues 10 December Ash & Willow Christmas Nativity (2pm) 
Walking Nativity Findon Village Hall to The Gun (5.30pm) 

Wed 11 December Ash & Willow Christmas Nativity (2pm) 

Thurs 12 December PTA Elfridges event – details to follow 
Y5 & Y6 Locality Football & Netball matches at Angmering School 

Mon 16 December Open Afternoon (3.30pm) 

Tues 17 December Christmas Service – Oak Class will be leading the service 

Wed 18 December Chartwells Christmas lunch 

Fri 20 December Christmas party lunch (Chartwells lunches will not be served) – information to follow 
Last day of term 

Sun 22 December Family Service of Carols and Readings at St John the Baptist Church (3pm) & Choir 

 

JANUARY 2025 
Mon 6 January INSET Day 

Tues 7 January Back to school 

Fri 10 January Rainbow Theatre - Cinderella Pantomime for whole school (pm)  

Tues 21 January O2 Trip 

 


